OP \$265.00 4543739

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM349561

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF AN UNDIVIDED PART OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EXCELLED SHEEPSKIN & LEATHER COAT CORP.		07/23/2015	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rogue Apparel Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	2133 E. 38th Street	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90058	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4543739	ROGUE OUTLAW	
Registration Number:	3260143	ROGUE	
Registration Number:	3945523	ROGUE STATE	
Registration Number:	3346559	ROGUE	
Serial Number:	77706222	ROGUE	
Registration Number:	2815985	REILLY OLMES ROGUE LEATHER	
Registration Number:	2790074	ROGUE LEATHER BY REILLY OLMES	
Registration Number:	4529759	ROGUE RAW	
Registration Number:	3207959	ROGUES GALLERY	
Registration Number:	3114812	ROGUES GALLERY	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9087257088

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, if provided, if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via o

Phone: 9087225640

Email: officeactions@br-tmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen L. Baker **Address Line 1:** 575 Route 28

Address Line 4: Raritan, NEW JERSEY 08869

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SLB 7.29.15.1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen L. Baker	
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen L. Baker/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/29/2015	
Total Attachments: 7 source=TMassign us undivided interest#page1.tif		
source=TMassign_us undivided interest#page2.tif		

source=IMassign_us undivided interest#page1.tif source=TMassign_us undivided interest#page2.tif source=TMassign_us undivided interest#page3.tif source=TMassign_us undivided interest#page4.tif source=TMassign_us undivided interest#page5.tif source=TMassign_us undivided interest#page6.tif source=TMassign_us undivided interest#page7.tif

Trademark Assignment Agreement

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Excelled Sheepskin and Leather Coat Corp., a New Jersey corporation, ("Assignor") is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to various trademarks containing the word ROGUE (the "ROGUE Marks") and the corresponding trademark registrations for said marks in the United States as set forth on the attached Schedule 1:

WHEREAS. Rogue Apparel Group, Inc. a Delaware corporation ("Assignee") desires to acquire, by this Assignment an undivided joint ownership interest in and to all of the ROGUE Marks and registrations in the United States and the goodwill associated with said marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee an undivided joint ownership interest in all of the ROGUE Marks and registrations in the United States together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks.

Date: July 73, 2015 Excelled Sheepskin & Leather Coat Corp.

Name: Myron Goldman

Title: President

SCHEDULE "1"

1. Word Mark

ROGUE*

Goods and Services

IC 025, US 022 039, G & St Footwear, FIRST USE: 20050712, FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 20050712

Standard Characters Claimed

Mark Drawing Code

(4) STANDARD CHARACTER MARK Serial Number 78712161

Filing Date

September 13, 2005

Current Basis

1A

Original Filing Basis

1B

Published for Opposition

August 15, 2006

Date Amended to Current Register

April 5, 2006

Registration Number

3260143

Registration Date

July 10, 2007

Owner

(REGISTRANT) ROGUE OUTDOOR BRANDS, LLC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY OREGON 6245 LAKEVIEW BLVD. LAKE OSWEGO OREGON 97035

(LAST LISTED OWNER) EXCELLED SHEEPSKIN & LEATHER COAT CORP. CORPORATION NEW JERSEY 485 7H AVENUE NEW YORK NEW YORK 10018

2. Word Mark

ROGUE STATE

Goods and Services

IC 025. US 022 039. G & St men's, ladies' and children's clothing, namely, coats, jackets, vests, shirts and pants. FIRST USE: 20090000, FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 20090000 Standard Characters Claimed

Mark Drawing Code

(4) STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

Serial Number

77901549

Filing Date

December 28, 2009

Current Basis

1A

Original Filing Basis

Published for Opposition

May 18, 2010

Registration Number

3945523 Registration Date April 12, 2011 Owner

(REGISTRANT) Excelled Sheepskin & Leather Coat Corp. CORPORATION NEW JERSEY 1400 Broadway New York NEW YORK 10018

3. Word Mark

ROGUE**

Goods and Services

IC 025. US 022 039. G & S: Hats sold primarily in trade channels other than brew pubs and other than as compliments to or as promotional items for brewing and beverage businesses. FIRST USE: 20090330. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 20090330. Standard Characters Claimed

Mark Drawing Code

(4) STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

Serial Number

77706222

Filing Date

April 3, 2009

Current Basis

1A

Original Filing Basis

1A

Published for Opposition

March 15, 2011

Owner

(APPLICANT) Excelled Sheepskin & Leather Coat Corp. CORPORATION NEW JERSEY 1400 Broadway New York NEW YORK 10018

4. Word Mark

ROGUE*

Goods and Services

IC 025: US 022 039. G & S: men's, ladies' clothing, namely, coats, jackets, vests, shirts and pants; * children's clothing, namely, coats, jackets, vests, shirts *. FIRST USE: 19991201. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 19991201

Standard Characters Claimed

Mark Drawing Code

(4) STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

Serial Number

76620735

Filing Date

November 15, 2004

Current Basis

1A

Original Filing Basis

1 /

Published for Opposition

September 18, 2007

Change In Registration

CHANGE IN REGISTRATION HAS OCCURRED

Registration Number

3346559

Registration Date

December 4, 2007

Owner

(REGISTRANT) Excelled Sheepskin & Leather Coat Corp. CORPORATION NEW JERSEY 1400 Broadway New York NEW YORK 10018

5. Word Mark

REILLY OLMES ROGUE LEATHER*

Goods and Services

IC 025, US 022 039, G & S; Men's, women's and children's clothing made in whole or in substantial part of leather, namely, coats, vests, [shirts] and pants, FIRST USE; 20000218, FIRST USE IN COMMERCE; 20000218

Mark Drawing Code

(1) TYPED DRAWING

Serial Number

76030032

Filing Date

April 19, 2000

Current Basis

1A

Original Filing Basis

1B

Published for Opposition

December 2, 2003

Registration Number

2815985

Registration Date

February 24, 2004

Owner

(REGISTRANT) Excelled Sheepskin & Leather Coat Corp. CORPORATION NEW JERSEY 1400 Broadway New York NEW YORK 10018

6. Word Mark

ROGUE LEATHER BY REILLY OLMES*

Goods and Services

IC 025. US 022 039. G & S: Men's, women's and children's clothing made in whole or in substantial part of leather, namely, coats, vests, shirts and pants. FIRST USE: 20000110. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 20000110

Mark Drawing Code

(1) TYPED DRAWING

Serial Number

76030034

Filing Date

April 19, 2000

Current Basis

1A

Original Filing Basis

1A

Published for Opposition

September 16, 2003

Registration Number

2790074

Registration Date

December 9, 2003

Owner

(REGISTRANT) Excelled Sheepskin & Leather Coat Corp. CORPORATION NEW JERSEY 1400 Broadway New York NEW YORK 10018

7. Word Mark **ROGUE OUTLAW Goods and Services** IC 025. US 022 039. G & S: clothing, namely, shirts. FIRST USE; 20100000, FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 20110000 Standard Characters Claimed

Mark Drawing Code (4) STANDARD CHARACTER MARK Serial Number 85128089 Filing Date September 13, 2010 **Current Basis** Original Filing Basis **Published for Opposition** February 22, 2011 Registration Number 4543739 Registration Date June 3, 2014 (REGISTRANT) Excelled Sheepskin & Leather Coat Corp. CORPORATION NEW JERSEY 1400 Broadway New York NEW YORK 10018

8. Word Mark **ROGUE RAW**

Goods and Services

IC 025. US 022 039. G & S: men's clothing, namely, shirts, all of the foregoing excluding products made in whole or in substantial part from denim or any textile evoking denim jeans in color or styling. FIRST USE: 20120831, FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 20120831 Standard Characters Claimed

Mark Drawing Code (4) STANDARD CHARACTER MARK Serial Number 77901540 Filing Date December 28, 2009 **Current Basis** 1A **Original Filing Basis Published for Opposition** May 18, 2010 **Registration Number** 4529759 Registration Date May 13, 2014 Owner

(REGISTRANT) Excelled Sheepskin & Leather Coat Corp. CORPORATION NEW JERSEY 1400 Broadway New York NEW YORK 10018

9. Word Mark

ROGUES GALLERY

Goods and Services

IC 025, US 022 039, G & S: T-shirts, knit shirts, woven shirts, sweatshirts, jackets, jeans and woven pants. FIRST USE; 20040101, FIRST USE IN COMMERCE; 20040101

Mark Drawing Code

(1) TYPED DRAWING

Serial Number

78208050

Filing Date

January 28, 2003

Current Basis

1A

Original Filing Basis

18

Published for Opposition

September 16, 2003

Registration Number

3114812

International Registration Number

0916217

Registration Date

July 11, 2006

Owner

(REGISTRANT) Carleton, Walter Alexander INDIVIDUAL UNITED STATES 145A Kennebec Street Portland MAINE 04101

(LAST LISTED OWNER) EXCELLED SHEEPSKIN & LEATHER COAT CORP. CORPORATION NEW JERSEY 1400 BROADWAY NEW YORK NEW YORK 10018

10. Word Mark

ROGUES GALLERY*

Goods and Services

IC 006, US 002 012 013 014 023 025 050, G & S; Metal key fobs. FIRST USE; 20041201, FIRST USE IN COMMERCE; 20041201

IC 018. US 001 002 003 022 041, G & S; Carry-all bags, FIRST USE; 20041202. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE; 20041202

IC 026, US 037 039 040 042 050, G & S; Belt buckles not of precious metal; Ornamental novelty pins, FIRST USE; 20041201, FIRST USE IN COMMERCE; 20041201

Standard Characters Claimed

Mark Drawing Code (4) STANDARD CHARACTER MARK Serial Number 78766317 Filing Date December 5, 2005

Current Basis
1A
Original Filing Basis
1A
Published for Opposition
November 28, 2006
Registration Number
3207959
Registration Date
February 13, 2007
Owner
(REGISTRANT) Rogues Gallery, Inc. CORPORATION MAINE 145A Kennebec Street
Portland MAINE 04240

(LAST LISTED OWNER) EXCELLED SHEEPSKIN & LEATHER COAT CORP. CORPORATION NEW JERSEY 1400 BROADWAY NEW YORK NEW YORK 10018

TRADEMARK REEL: 005586 FRAME: 0937

RECORDED: 07/29/2015